Leatblower Study Group

Q1 Please indicate which is closest to your
home or work. (Please select up to 2)

Answered: 226 Skipped: 2
Rte 2A 7.08%

Rte 2 26.55%

Trapelo/Sandy
Pond Rd

Lincoln Public
Schools - 11.95%

Weston Road 11.95%

Rt 126 - 17.70%
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31.42%

Answer Choices Responses

Rte 2A 7.08%

Rte 2 26.55%

Trapelo/Sandy Pond Rd 31.42%

Lincoln Public Schools 11.95%

Rte 117 33.19%

Weston Road 11.95%
17.70%

Rt 126

Total Respondents: 226
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Leafblower Study Group SurveyMonkey

Q2 In what circumstances do you
experience leaf blowers in Lincoln? (Please
select all that apply)

Answered: 220 Skipped: 8

At my
residence, w...

At my
reSidence, Weee _ 39.09%

36.82%

At the

neighbors... 39.55%

At the ©
neighbors". _ 79.55 /o

In commercial

areas, such ... 36.82%

On town lands,

parks, roads... 31.82%

I never

0,
encounter them 0.45%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
At my residence, when used by me/my family 36.82% 81
At my residence, when used by landscape contractors 39.09% 86
At the neighbors residence, when used by the neighbors 39.55% 87
At the neighbors residence, when used by landscape contractors 79.55% 175
In commercial areas, such as the Lincoln Station Mall 36.82% 81
On town lands, parks, roads, cemetery, school grounds 31.82% 70
| never encounter them 0.45% 1

Total Respondents: 220
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Leaftblower Study Group SurveyMonkey

Q3 If you use a leaf blower, what are the
reasons? (Please select all that apply)

Answered: 102 Skipped: 126

Quality of
final... _ 51 .96%
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Answer Choices Responses
Saves time 92.16% 94
Saves effort 82.35% 84
Quality of final appearance 51.96% 53
Total Respondents: 102
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Leafblower Study Group

Regularly — 6 to
10 days a month

24.32% (54)

Answer Choices
Never
Rarely — 1 to 2 days a month
Occasionally — 3 to 5 days a month
Regularly — 6 to 10 days a month

Frequently — over 11 days a month

Total

Q4 Between March and December, how
often are you exposed (within hearing
range) to leaf blowers in operation in
Lincoln? (Please select one)

Answered: 222 Skipped: 6
Never
{ 1.80% (4)

Frequently — over
11 days a month

Rarely — 1 to 2

days a month
18.02% (40)

20.72% (46)

Occasionally - 3
to 5 days a month

Responses

1.80%

20.72%
35.14%
24.32%

18.02%
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Leaftblower Study Group SurveyMonkey

Q5 How much does leaf blower noise
bother you?

Answered: 225 Skipped: 3

A lot
27.11% (61)

Not at all
27.11% (61)

Quite a bit
19.11% (43)
A little

26.67% (60)
Answer Choices Responses
Not at all 27.11% 61
Alittle 26.67% 60
Quite a bit 19.11% 43
A lot 27.11% 61
Total 225
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Leafblower Study Group

Q6 How much does leaf blower air pollution
(gas emissions, dust) bother you?

Answered: 225 Skipped: 3

A lot
22.22% (50)

Not at all
34.67% (78)

Quite a bit
15.11% (34)

A little
28.00% (63)
Answer Choices Responses
Not at all 34.67%
A little 28.00%
Quite a bit 15.11%
A lot 22.22%
Total
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Leatblower Study Group

Q7 Which of the following potential impacts
of leaf blowers concern you (Please select

Noise
pollution...

Air pollution
(including...

Worker health
(exposure to...

Topsoil erosion

Impact on
health of...

Carbon
footprint

Water supply
contaminatio...

Adverse impact
on Lincoln’s...

Decrease in
the tranquil...

Potential
effects on...

None

Answer Choices

all that apply)

Answered: 218 Skipped: 10

65.14%
45.41%
44.50%
I 3.67%
26.61%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Noise pollution (including health affects)

Air pollution (including health affects)

Worker health (exposure to high noise levels, air pollution)

Topsoil erosion

Impact on health of plants, ecosystems, wildlife

Carbon footprint

Water supply contamination from gasoline and by-products

711

SurveyMonkey

100%

Responses

65.14% 142
56.42% 123
45.41% 99
26.15% 57
33.94% 74
44.50% 97
29.36% 64



Leatblower Study Group

Adverse impact on Lincoln’s reputation as an environmental, conservation-oriented town

Decrease in the tranquility of our conservation lands

Potential effects on property values

None

Total Respondents: 218
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38.07% 83
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Leatblower Study Group

Q8 Do you feel measures should be

considered for regulating the use of leaf
blowers in Lincoln (Please select all that

No

Limits on Use

Use quieter,
sustainable...

Ban on gas
blowers

Ban on all
blowers

Promote
mulching...

No use on hard
surfaces

Noise and air
pollution...

Answer Choices

No

Limits on Use

Use quieter, sustainable alternatives

Ban on gas blowers

Ban on all blowers

Promote mulching program

No use on hard surfaces

Noise and air pollution by-law(s)

Total Respondents: 221

apply)

Answered: 221 Skipped: 7

28.51%
- 16.74%
42.08%
- 19.00%
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28.51%
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Leafblower Study Group SurveyMonkey

Q9 Do you have any suggestions to help us
with our work?

Answered: 78 Skipped: 150
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Leatblower Study Group

Q10 Thank you for taking the time to
complete this survey. We appreciate your
feedback.Please include your name and
email address below if you'd like to be
contacted about our activities.

Answered: 63 Skipped: 165
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